Total 343,235 75,080 59,434 477,749 314,412 77,556 60,432 452,400

Non-Retail
Less than 1 year
1 to 5 years
Over 5 Years
Total Non-Retail

Retail
Less than 1 year
1 to 5 years
Over 5 Years
Revolving Credits(6)

Total Retail

Total

(1)
(2)
(3) Off-balance sheet lending instruments such as letters of credit and letters of guarantee, securitization, derivatives and repo-style transactions net of related collateral.
(4) Credit cards and lines of credit with unspecified maturity.

10,055
189,025

102,818
14,394

240,667

Remaining term to maturity of the credit exposure.

25,957

189,363

115,713
3,049

22,382

39,138
3,391

368,709430,030

27,220
119,404

3,760

25,895
115,298

2,866

Before credit risk mitigation, excluding AFS equity securities and other assets.

117,537

44,706
179,684

44,776
191,661

246,046

441,525

142,907
102,914
12,336

258,157

195,479

449,818

12,719

45,095

123,455

IFRS

130,815
102,512

CGAAP

88,543
90,427

 CREDIT RISK EXPOSURES BY MATURITY (1,2)

Q1 2012

Q3 2011
CGAAP

Q4 2011

Q2 2011 Q4 2010Q1 2011

Page 32

EXPOSURE AT DEFAULT(1)

($MM)

Corporate Bank Sovereign Total Res Mtgs Other Retail Total Corporate Bank Sovereign Total Res Mtgs Other Retail Total

0% 385   -   2,715   3,100   54   759   813   225   -   2,431   2,656   52   748   800

20% 1,359   1,944   160   3,463   1,741   -   1,741   1,360   2,596   131   4,087   2,111   -   2,111

35% -   -   -   -   12,971   416   13,387   -   -   -   -   11,493   468   11,961

50% 375   15   830   1,220   -   -   -   195   6   557   758   -   -   -

75% -   -   -   -   2,375   14,969   17,344   -   -   -   -   2,255   12,347   14,602

100% 32,958   991   244   34,193   631   57   688   28,265   1,295   301   29,861   680   40   720

150% 693   (2)   -   691   -   69   69   609   (2)   -   607   -   67   67

Total 35,770   2,948   3,949   42,667   17,772   16,270   34,042   30,654   3,895   3,420   37,969   16,591   13,670   30,261

0% 2,642   1,395   2,759   686   1,993   817   13,137   890   12,616   791   13,507   582   12,680 649

20% 3,253   1,963   3,654   1,881   3,291   1,998   16,124   1,986   13,845   2,064   12,629   -   10,498 0

35% -   11,853   -   11,631   -   11,989   -   12,222   -   12,137   -   11,135   0 11,448

50% 602   -   727   -   791   -   148   -   166   -   326   -   239 0

[…]

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

440,812

289,231
1,211,751

81,221
71,989

3,099

392,593 18,508

156,240
5,1005,423

5,887 5,542
18,894

146

13,292

165
5,668 0 0

241,983
121,415

4,609

5,912
12,836

24,245

18,364

5,820
1,504

10,423

42,609

12,328

373,549

39,982
80,119

Q3 2010

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

294,264 73

1,430,624

1,199,883 16,419
66,434 163

51,278

195,212
1,126,681

57,453

45
13,088

159
0

(2) Risk Weighted Amounts reported are net of impact of collateral and master netting arrangements.

68,425
1,629,006

0
16,656

255,675 6,076
126,149 12,267

DERIVATIVES

Q2 2010

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

Q4 2010

Notional Amount Credit Risk Equivalent
Amount

Q4 2011 (1) Q3 2011 (1) Q2 2011 (1)

85,483
57,813

230,720
1,137,074

407,727

36,774

1,511,090

240,177

1,936,602

27,279

136,010

2,054,827 45,098

132,429128,057 9,935

32,478 2,383

17,820

80,308
18,928

83,170 6,102

2,149,656

12,408 1,449

IFRS CGAAP

CGAAP

(1) Effective Q1 2011, the impact of Master Netting Agreements and Collateral is incorporated within the various contracts.

18,374

5,7495,4795,6565,396

Page 38

($MM)

Securitization
AAA to A 7 - 25 5,449   6,493   11,942   1,080
A- to BBB- 35 - 100 1,064   16   1,080   568

BB+ to BB- 150 - 650 49   -   49   164
Below BB- Capital Deduction (4) 339   -   339   n/a

6,901   6,509   13,410   1,812
Resecuritization

AAA to A 20 - 65 126   200   326   136
A- to BBB- 100 - 350 288   -   288   486

BB+ to BB- 500 - 850 168   -   168   1,172
Below BB- Capital Deduction (4) 66   -   66   n/a

648 200 848 1,794

7,549 6,709 14,258 3,606

($MM)

Total
Capital

Deduction(4)

Residential Mortgages 149   204   353   -
Credit cards/Consumer receivables 23   28   51   -
Auto loans/Leases 3,755   3,251   7,006   209
Diversified asset-backed securities 485   200   685   175
Business Loans 1,067   -   1,067   10
Trade receivables 1,614   3,007   4,621   -
Other 456   19   475   11

7,549 6,709 14,258 405

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

Off - Balance
Sheet

Total

Effective Q1 2012, the Bank implemented the revised regulatory guidance as contained in the BIS Enhancements to the Basel II Framework, issued July 2009.
Capital charges related to trading book securization exposures are based upon the Bank's internal market risk models including its comprehensive risk measure.

Total

Q1 2012

Underlying Asset
Exposure at Default (3)

On- Balance
Sheet

Total

Securitization related deductions are 50% from tier 1 capital and 50% from tier 2 capital.

RISK-WEIGHTED ASSETS FOR SECURITIZATION EXPOSURES -  BANKING BOOK